SA.SL.SDC001.F.2639
SERIES SDC
Self-Locking Liquid Cylinder Connectors
S
E
R
IE
S

SERIES SDC
Self-Locking Liquid Cylinder Connectors
Ordering Information
SDCC – 3 540 – V
SERIES
SDC   -   Self Locking CGA Connection
SDCC -  Self Locking CGA Connection with
               Integral Check Valve (3320, 3326, 3540, & 3580 only)
               Nominal 1 psi crack pressure.
INLET
    3 – 3/8" NPT Male
375 – 3/8" NPT Male Plug (3000 psi) omit outlet designation
          (specify SDC-375)
SEAL MATERIAL
V - VitonTM, -10°F to 375°F (-23°C to 190°C)
B - Buna-N, -40°F to 250°F (-40°C to 121°C)
N - Neoprene, -40°F to 300°F (-40°C to 148°C)
EP – Ethylene Propylene, -65°F to 300°F (-54°C to 148°C)
FS - Fluorosilicone, -80°F to 350°F (-62°C to 176°C)
OUTLET (MAWP*)
540 – CGA-540 (3000 psi)
320 – CGA-320 (3000 psi)
326 – CGA-326 (3000 psi)
580 – CGA-580 (3000 psi)
440 – CGA-440 (500 psi)
295 – CGA-295 (500 psi)
622 – CGA-622 (500 psi)
624 – CGA-624 (500 psi)
* as defined in CGA V-1 Standard for Compressed Gas Cylinder Valve Outlet and Inlet Connections
Note:  VitonTM is a trademark of DuPont.